
 

Agenda - External Affairs and Additional Legislation 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 12 February 2018 

Meeting time: 14.00

For further information contact: 

Alun Davidson 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEAAL@assembly.wales
------ 

The External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee will meet with the 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee for a joint evidence session 

on the future trade policy and its implications for Wales. 

Private pre-meeting  

(13.45-14.00)  

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

   

2 Future trade policy and its implications for Wales: Cabinet 

Secretary for Economy and Transport 

(14.00-15.00) (Pages 1 - 55)  

Ken Skates AM, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure 

Emma Edworthy, Welsh Government 

Rachael Clancy, Welsh Government 

 

Supporting documents: 

Legislative Consent Memorandum: Trade Bill 

Welsh Government proposed amendments to the Trade Bill 

Trade Policy: the issues for Wales 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld11314/lcm-ld11314-e.pdf
http://gov.wales/docs/cabinetstatements/2018/180118amendmentstoukstradebill-jan172018-amendments.pdf
https://beta.gov.wales/sites/default/files/2018-01/180202-trade-policy-the-issues-for-wales.PDF


Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 8

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 23

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



  BRIEFING PAPER 13 – DECEMBER 2017

MICHAEL GASIOREK AND PETER HOLMES
UK TRADE POLICY OBSERVATORY

GRANDFATHERING: WHAT APPEARS 
BILATERAL IS TRILATERAL

KEY POINTS 

• The EU currently has Free Trade Agreements with over 60 countries. Rolling over these FTAs will need to be 
done by March 2
[...]
 relations with the WTO. He is interested 
in the relationship among the complex of policies on trade, 
competition, regulation, and technology; he has collaborated 
with lawyers and political scientists. He has written reports 
for the European Commission and the World Bank. He works 
with the Sussex European Institute and is an Associate Fellow 
of the Science Policy Research Unit. Recent work covers: EU 
anti-dumping policy; trade and competition negotiations and 
dispute settlement at the WTO; the patentability of software; 
EU enlargement; Regionalism and the world trading system.

 

ISBN 978-1-912044-60-3  

© UKTPO, University of Sussex, 2017

Michael Gasiorek and Peter Holmes assert their moral right to be identified as the authors of this publication. Readers 
are encouraged to reproduce material from UKTPO for their own publications, as long as they are not being sold 
commercially. As copyright holder, UKTPO requests due acknowledgement. For online use, we ask readers to link to 
the original resource on the UKTPO website.

Pack Page 55


	Agenda
	2 Future trade policy and its implications for Wales: Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport
	Research Service briefing
	Research Service briefing – 27 November 2017
	UK Trade Observatory - Grandfathering rights




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - External Affairs and Additional 

Legislation Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 12 February 2018 

Time: 14.00 - 15.04

This meeting can be viewed 

on Senedd TV at:: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4948  

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

David Rees AM (Chair) 

Mick Antoniw AM (Chair) 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Michelle Brown AM 

Jane Hutt AM 

Mark Isherwood AM 

Mandy Jones AM 

Dai Lloyd AM 

David Melding AM 

Witnesses: 

Emma Edworthy, Welsh Government 

Ken Skates AM, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and 

Transport 

Rachael Clancy, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 
Alun Davidson (Clerk) 

Tanwen Summers (Second Clerk) 

http://senedd.tv/


Nia Moss (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Member of both Committees to the meeting.  

1.2 Apologies were received from Steffan Lewis, Jenny Rathbone and Suzy Davies. 

2 Future trade policy and its implications for Wales: Cabinet Secretary 

for Economy and Transport  

2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members.  


